THE DATASHEET OF
CY7C1021BNL-15ZXIT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY7C1021BN
1-Mbit (64 K × 16) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-06494 Rev. *J  Revised November 29, 2017
1-Mbit (64 K × 16) Static RAM

Document Number: 001-06494 Rev. *J Page 12 of 16
CY7C1021BN
Ordering Information
Cypress offers other versions of this product type in many different configurations and features. The following table contains only the
list of parts that are currently available. For a complete listing of all options, refer to the product summary page at
Cypress maintains a worldwide network of offices, solution centers, manufacturers’ representatives and distributors. To find the office
closest to you, visit us at http://www.cypress.com/go/datasheet/offices.
Ordering Code Definitions
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C1021BNL-15VXC 51-85082 44-pin (400-mil) Molded SOJ (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C1021BNL-15ZXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP Type II (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C1021BNL-15ZSXA 51-85087 44-pin TSOP Type II (Pb-free) Automotive-A
CY7C1021BN-15ZSXE Automotive-E
Temperature Range: X = C or I or A or E
C = Commercial; I = Industrial; A = Automotive-A; E = Automotive-E
Pb-free
Package Type: XX = V or Z or ZS
V = 44-pin (400-mil) Molded SOJ
Z or ZS = 44-pin TSOP Type II
Speed: 15 ns
Low Power
BN = 250 nm Technology
X = blank or 1
blank = 12 ns or 15 ns; 1 = 10 ns
Bus Width: × 16 bits
02 = 2-Mbit density
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 15 XX7 02 XBN1 X XL
Document Number: 001-06494 Rev. *J Page 13 of 16
CY7C1021BN
Package Diagrams
Figure 8.  44-pin SOJ (400 Mils) V44.4 Package Outline, 51-85082
Figure 9.  44-pin TSOP Z44-II Package Outline, 51-85087
51-85082 *E
51-85087 *E
Document Number: 001-06494 Rev. *J Page 14 of 16
CY7C1021BN
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
BHE Byte High Enable
BLE Byte Low Enable
CE Chip Enable
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
I/O Input/Output
OE Output Enable
SOJ Small Outline J-lead
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TSOP Thin Small Outline Package
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
A microampere
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
mW milliwatt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
Document Number: 001-06494 Rev. *J Page 15 of 16
CY7C1021BN
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1021BN, 1-Mbit (64 K × 16) Static RAM
Document Number: 001-06494
Rev. ECN No. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 423877 See ECN NXR New data sheet.
*A 505726 See ECN NXR Removed IOS parameter from DC Electrical Characteristics table.
Updated Ordering Information (Added Automotive products).
*B 2897061 03/22/10 AJU Updated Ordering Information (Removed obsolete parts).
Updated Package Diagrams.
*C 2947254 06/08/10 RAME Updated Pin Definitions (Replaced “Byte write select inputs” with “Byte Enable
select inputs” in description of pin BHE, BLE).
Updated AC Test Loads and Waveforms (Updated Figure 2 (Added ohm ()
symbol in Thevenin equivalent circuit)).
Updated Switching Characteristics (Updated Note 5 (Included tHZBE and tLZBE
in the note)).
Updated Ordering Information (Included operating range for
CY7C1021BNL-15ZXI in ordering information table).
*D 3328634 26/07/2011 AJU Updated Features (Removed the information associated with speed bins -10
and -12).
Removed the note “For best practice recommendations, refer to the Cypress
application note, SRAM System Design Guidelines-AN1064.” in page 1 and its
reference in Functional Description.
Updated Functional Description (Removed the information associated with
speed bins -10 and -12).
Updated Selection Guide (Removed the information associated with speed
bins -10 and -12).
Updated Electrical Characteristics (Removed the information associated with
speed bins -10 and -12).
Updated Switching Characteristics (Removed the information associated with
speed bins -10 and -12).
Updated Ordering Information.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
Updated to new template.
*E 4125119 09/16/2013 VINI Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85082 – Changed revision from *C to *E.
spec 51-85087 – Changed revision from *C to *E.
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*F 4545523 10/20/2014 VINI Updated Document Title to read as “CY7C1021BN, 1-Mbit (64 K × 16) Static RAM”.
Removed CY7C10211BN related information in all instances across the document.
Updated Switching Characteristics:
Removed “CY7C1021B” and retained “-15” in column heading “CY7C1021B-15”.
Added Note 8 and referred the same note in “Write Cycle”.
Added tPWE parameter and its details.
Completing Sunset Review.
*G 4557296 10/31/2014 VINI Updated Switching Characteristics:
Updated minimum and maximum values of tPWE parameter.
*H 4578500 12/16/2014 VINI Updated Ordering Information:
Removed the prune part number CY7C1021BN-15VXE.
*I 4984333 10/23/2015 NILE Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*J 5979549 11/29/2017 AESATMP9 Updated logo and copyright.
Document Number: 001-06494 Rev. *J Revised November 29, 2017 Page 16 of 16